

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 05, 2017

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20589	STA094A-034	7	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$700,000.00	\$599,401.00	85.63%	-\$100,599.00
Letting Totals			7		\$700,000.00	\$599,401.00	85.63%	-\$100,599.00

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20171005	Contract ID: C20589	Project(s): STA094A-034
Letting Date: October 05, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS	Counties: EL PASO

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$599,401.00	100.00%	85.63%
2	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$613,785.00	102.40%	87.68%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$649,029.10	108.28%	92.72%
4	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$649,700.75	108.39%	92.81%
5	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$655,827.80	109.41%	93.69%
6	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$667,587.15	111.38%	95.37%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$700,000.00	116.78%	100.00%
7	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$780,000.00	130.13%	111.43%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	22,500.00000	22,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,962.000 CY	18.00000	35,316.00	30.00000	58,860.00	22.00000	43,164.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	125.00000	5,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00	90.00000	3,600.00
203-01597	Potholing	24.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,800.00	275.00000	6,600.00	160.00000	3,840.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	1,625.000 CY	30.00000	48,750.00	40.00000	65,000.00	35.00000	56,875.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	240.000 LF	6.00000	1,440.00	4.00000	960.00	13.00000	3,120.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	325.000 LF	2.00000	650.00	1.00000	325.00	2.00000	650.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	55.00000	550.00	58.00000	580.00	40.00000	400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	110.00000	1,100.00	125.00000	1,250.00	90.00000	900.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	145.00000	1,450.00	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	14.000 DAY	305.00000	4,270.00	125.00000	1,750.00	167.00000	2,338.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	76.000 LF	20.00000	1,520.00	7.00000	532.00	7.00000	532.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	1,000.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	750.00	1,750.00000	525.00
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	900.000 LB	4.00000	3,600.00	4.00000	3,600.00	1.50000	1,350.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	1,400.00	85.00000	1,700.00
240-00020	Netting	225.000 SY	10.00000	2,250.00	8.00000	1,800.00	8.00000	1,800.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	875.000 SY	5.00000	4,375.00	2.00000	1,750.00	3.00000	2,625.00
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	8,360.000 SF	25.00000	209,000.00	24.80000	207,328.00	30.00000	250,800.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	461.000 CY	100.00000	46,100.00	62.00000	28,582.00	87.00000	40,107.00
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	43.000 CY	800.00000	34,400.00	1,400.00000	60,200.00	1,040.00000	44,720.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,800.000 LB	2.00000	5,600.00	2.50000	7,000.00	1.50000	4,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
603-10600	60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	250.000 LF	296.00000	74,000.00	95.00000	23,750.00	138.00000	34,500.00
607-00000	Line Post	9.000 EACH	77.00000	693.00	112.00000	1,008.00	24.00000	216.00
607-00005	End Post	1.000 EACH	240.00000	240.00	200.00000	200.00	235.00000	235.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	265.00000	1,060.00	200.00000	800.00	320.00000	1,280.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	222.000 LF	3.50000	777.00	8.00000	1,776.00	9.00000	1,998.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	3.00000	600.00	5.00000	1,000.00	3.50000	700.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	78,109.00000	78,109.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	40.000 HOUR	30.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	1,000.00	28.00000	1,120.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	42.000 DAY	950.00000	39,900.00	450.00000	18,900.00	525.00000	22,050.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	75.00000	600.00	25.00000	200.00	30.00000	240.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	100.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	400.00	30.00000	480.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	25.00000	100.00	30.00000	120.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$700,000.00		\$599,401.00		\$613,785.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$700,000.00</b>		<b>\$599,401.00</b>		<b>\$613,785.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	4,003.29000	4,003.29
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	4,840.93000	4,840.93
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	770.00000	770.00	1,735.91000	1,735.91
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	7,232.96000	7,232.96
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,962.000 CY	24.00000	47,088.00	8.25000	16,186.50	24.60000	48,265.20
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	90.00000	3,600.00	120.00000	4,800.00	125.62000	5,024.80
203-01597	Potholing	24.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,800.00	220.00000	5,280.00	162.71000	3,905.04
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	1,625.000 CY	27.00000	43,875.00	33.00000	53,625.00	36.39000	59,133.75
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,495.94000	17,495.94
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	240.000 LF	13.00000	3,120.00	11.50000	2,760.00	13.25000	3,180.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	325.000 LF	2.50000	812.50	4.00000	1,300.00	2.23000	724.75
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	797.10000	797.10
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	3,400.00000	3,400.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,368.37000	1,368.37
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	35.00000	350.00	44.50000	445.00	54.79000	547.90

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00	111.55000	1,115.50
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	190.00000	1,900.00	111.88000	1,118.80
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	14.000 DAY	40.00000	560.00	160.00000	2,240.00	145.16000	2,032.24
210-01000	Reset Fence	76.000 LF	12.00000	912.00	9.00000	684.00	11.13000	845.88
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	10,460.26000	10,460.26
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	1,550.00000	465.00	10,000.00000	3,000.00	1,669.50000	500.85
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	900.000 LB	1.40000	1,260.00	2.20000	1,980.00	1.45000	1,305.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	54.79000	1,095.80
240-00020	Netting	225.000 SY	5.00000	1,125.00	5.75000	1,293.75	4.01000	902.25
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	875.000 SY	2.00000	1,750.00	2.35000	2,056.25	2.99000	2,616.25
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	8,360.000 SF	27.00000	225,720.00	28.00000	234,080.00	30.73000	256,902.80
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	461.000 CY	65.00000	29,965.00	85.00000	39,185.00	70.22000	32,371.42
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	43.000 CY	910.00000	39,130.00	3,000.00000	129,000.00	1,744.08000	74,995.44
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,800.000 LB	1.30000	3,640.00	2.45000	6,860.00	2.34000	6,552.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
603-10600	60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	250.000 LF	162.00000	40,500.00	160.00000	40,000.00	176.48000	44,120.00
607-00000	Line Post	9.000 EACH	13.00000	117.00	30.25000	272.25	13.92000	125.28
607-00005	End Post	1.000 EACH	320.00000	320.00	300.00000	300.00	333.90000	333.90
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	430.00000	1,720.00	400.00000	1,600.00	445.20000	1,780.80
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	222.000 LF	3.80000	843.60	6.50000	1,443.00	3.90000	865.80
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	4.50000	900.00	3.60000	720.00	1.63000	326.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	340.00000	340.00	480.00000	480.00	799.41000	799.41
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	3,206.50000	3,206.50
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	90,000.00000	90,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,421.65000	28,421.65
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	780.00000	780.00	1,849.89000	1,849.89
630-00000	Flagging	40.000 HOUR	26.00000	1,040.00	28.00000	1,120.00	27.83000	1,113.20
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	42.000 DAY	460.00000	19,320.00	450.00000	18,900.00	500.85000	21,035.70
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	27.00000	216.00	30.00000	240.00	27.83000	222.64
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	27.00000	432.00	30.00000	480.00	27.83000	445.28

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	27.00000	108.00	30.00000	120.00	27.83000	111.32
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$649,029.10		\$649,700.75		\$655,827.80
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$649,029.10</b>		<b>\$649,700.75</b>		<b>\$655,827.80</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(7) 055A TRICON 2, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	6,985.53000	6,985.53	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	21,428.44000	21,428.44	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	1.000 EACH	2,473.71000	2,473.71	1,875.00000	1,875.00		
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	7,075.72000	7,075.72	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,962.000 CY	13.92000	27,311.04	27.78000	54,504.36		
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	119.57000	4,782.80	112.50000	4,500.00		
203-01597	Potholing	24.000 HOUR	257.50000	6,180.00	312.50000	7,500.00		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	1,625.000 CY	30.30000	49,237.50	35.72000	58,045.00		
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	17,720.24000	17,720.24	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	240.000 LF	22.99000	5,517.60	10.00000	2,400.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	325.000 LF	3.09000	1,004.25	7.50000	2,437.50		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,004.45000	1,004.45	1,875.00000	1,875.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	3,269.90000	3,269.90	2,812.50000	2,812.50		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	41.19000	411.90	43.75000	437.50		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(7) 055A TRICON 2, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						<b>LCC:</b>
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	90.53000	905.30	100.00000	1,000.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	99.92000	999.20	87.50000	875.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	14.000 DAY	257.50000	3,605.00	281.25000	3,937.50		
210-01000	Reset Fence	76.000 LF	12.43000	944.68	15.00000	1,140.00		
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	3,131.37000	3,131.37	3,125.00000	3,125.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	3,106.04000	931.81	2,250.00000	675.00		
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	900.000 LB	12.43000	11,187.00	2.00000	1,800.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000 HOUR	88.75000	1,775.00	43.75000	875.00		
240-00020	Netting	225.000 SY	19.04000	4,284.00	6.25000	1,406.25		
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	875.000 SY	3.52000	3,080.00	3.75000	3,281.25		
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	8,360.000 SF	32.31000	270,111.60	36.44000	304,638.40		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	461.000 CY	93.27000	42,997.47	115.20000	53,107.20		
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	43.000 CY	1,328.86000	57,140.98	1,777.78000	76,444.54		
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	2,800.000 LB	1.59000	4,452.00	2.22000	6,216.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(7) 055A TRICON 2, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						<b>LCC:</b>
603-10600	60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	250.000 LF	132.87000	33,217.50	251.94000	62,985.00		
607-00000	Line Post	9.000 EACH	15.54000	139.86	25.00000	225.00		
607-00005	End Post	1.000 EACH	372.73000	372.73	500.00000	500.00		
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000 EACH	496.97000	1,987.88	500.00000	2,000.00		
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	222.000 LF	4.35000	965.70	5.00000	1,110.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	6.22000	1,244.00	5.00000	1,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,019.97000	2,019.97	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	11,181.73000	11,181.73	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	29,468.69000	29,468.69	63,509.44000	63,509.44		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	3,391.80000	3,391.80	4,873.52000	4,873.52		
630-00000	Flagging	40.000 HOUR	24.72000	988.80	27.78000	1,111.20		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	42.000 DAY	515.00000	21,630.00	500.00000	21,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	25.75000	206.00	27.78000	222.24		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	41.20000	659.20	27.78000	444.48		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(7) 055A TRICON 2, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	41.20000	164.80	27.78000	111.12		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$667,587.15		\$780,000.00		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$667,587.15</b>		<b>\$780,000.00</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	5,000.00000	1,600.00000 L S	5,000.00	1,600.00	32.00%	-3,400.00
0010	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	22,500.00000	7,500.00000 L S	22,500.00	7,500.00	33.33%	-15,000.00
0015	202-00033 Removal of Pipe	1.000	3,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
0020	202-00495 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000	15,000.00000	6,800.00000 L S	15,000.00	6,800.00	45.33%	-8,200.00
0025	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,962.000	18.00000	30.00000 CY	35,316.00	58,860.00	166.67%	23,544.00
0030	203-01594 Combination Loader	40.000	125.00000	130.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	5,200.00	104.00%	200.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	24.000	200.00000	275.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	6,600.00	137.50%	1,800.00
0040	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	1,625.000	30.00000	40.00000 CY	48,750.00	65,000.00	133.33%	16,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	206-01781 Shoring (Area 1)	1.000	10,000.00000	13,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	13,000.00	130.00%	3,000.00
0050	208-00009 Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	240.000	6.00000	4.00000 LF	1,440.00	960.00	66.67%	-480.00
0055	208-00020 Silt Fence	325.000	2.00000	1.00000 LF	650.00	325.00	50.00%	-325.00
0060	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,250.00000	1,900.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,900.00	152.00%	650.00
0065	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,500.00	75.00%	-500.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	55.00000	58.00000 HOUR	550.00	580.00	105.45%	30.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	110.00000	125.00000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,250.00	113.64%	150.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	145.00000	125.00000 HOUR	1,450.00	1,250.00	86.21%	-200.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	14.000	305.00000	125.00000 DAY	4,270.00	1,750.00	40.98%	-2,520.00
0090	210-01000 Reset Fence	76.000	20.00000	7.00000 LF	1,520.00	532.00	35.00%	-988.00
0095	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	10,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,000.00	50.00%	-5,000.00
0100	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.300	1,000.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	300.00	750.00	250.00%	450.00
0105	213-00013 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	900.000	4.00000	4.00000 LB	3,600.00	3,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	240-00010 Removal of Nests	20.000	100.00000	70.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,400.00	70.00%	-600.00
0115	240-00020 Netting	225.000	10.00000	8.00000 SY	2,250.00	1,800.00	80.00%	-450.00
0120	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	875.000	5.00000	2.00000 SY	4,375.00	1,750.00	40.00%	-2,625.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	501-00200 Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	8,360.000	25.00000	24.80000 SF	209,000.00	207,328.00	99.20%	-1,672.00
0130	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	461.000	100.00000	62.00000 CY	46,100.00	28,582.00	62.00%	-17,518.00
0135	601-01050 Concrete Class B (Wall)	43.000	800.00000	1,400.00000 CY	34,400.00	60,200.00	175.00%	25,800.00
0140	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	2,800.000	2.00000	2.50000 LB	5,600.00	7,000.00	125.00%	1,400.00
0145	603-10600 60 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	250.000	296.00000	95.00000 LF	74,000.00	23,750.00	32.09%	-50,250.00
0150	607-00000 Line Post	9.000	77.00000	112.00000 EACH	693.00	1,008.00	145.45%	315.00
0155	607-00005 End Post	1.000	240.00000	200.00000 EACH	240.00	200.00	83.33%	-40.00
0160	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	4.000	265.00000	200.00000 EACH	1,060.00	800.00	75.47%	-260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	222.000	3.50000	8.00000 LF	777.00	1,776.00	228.57%	999.00
0170	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	200.000	3.00000	5.00000 LF	600.00	1,000.00	166.67%	400.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,400.00000	1,950.00000 EACH	2,400.00	1,950.00	81.25%	-450.00
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	12,000.00000	3,800.00000 L S	12,000.00	3,800.00	31.67%	-8,200.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	78,109.00000	46,000.00000 L S	78,109.00	46,000.00	58.89%	-32,109.00
0190	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	4,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	4,500.00	90.00%	-500.00
0195	630-00000 Flagging	40.000	30.00000	25.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,000.00	83.33%	-200.00
0200	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	42.000	950.00000	450.00000 DAY	39,900.00	18,900.00	47.37%	-21,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/06/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20171005  
 Letting Date: October 05, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20589  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: EL PASO  
 Project(s): STA094A-034

Contract Description:

Jimmy Creek Tributary Channel Repair at SH 94 project: Work include sheetpile (Type II), riprap, pipe, and concrete.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	75.00000	25.00000 EACH	600.00	200.00	33.33%	-400.00
0210	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000	100.00000	25.00000 EACH	1,600.00	400.00	25.00%	-1,200.00
0215	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	150.00000	25.00000 EACH	600.00	100.00	16.67%	-500.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$700,000.00	\$599,401.00	85.63%	-\$100,599.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$700,000.00</b>	<b>\$599,401.00</b>	<b>85.63%</b>	<b>-\$100,599.00</b>